The 2nd Meeting of the Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee of

the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council

Date: 11 April 2024 (Thursday)

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

Agenda

- 1. Confirmation of Minutes of the 1st Meeting of the Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee (9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)
- 2. Leisure and Cultural Services Department -
 - (a) Report on Recreation and Sports Programmes in Sham Shui Po District (Paper No. 4/2024);
 - (b) Report on District Arts and Cultural Activities in 2023/24 and District Arts and Cultural Programmes Organised in 2024/25 (Paper No. 5/2024);
 - (c) Report on Extension Activities Organised by the Public Libraries in Sham Shui Po District; and
 Extension Activity Programmes in the Public Libraries in Sham Shui Po District from April 2024 to March 2025
 (Paper Nos. 6/2024 and 7/2024)
 (9:40 a.m. to 10:40 a.m.)
- 3. Any other business
- 4. Date of next meeting

District Council Secretariat Sham Shui Po District Office April 2024